
   

 
  

 

 
  

 

 
 

 
   

 
 

 
 

  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
   

  
 

   

 

 
  

 

 

 

 
  

 

 
 

  
 

  

 

  

 

 

 
  

  

     
  

 
   

  
 

   

 
 

 
   

  
 

   

  
 

   

 

NAME POSITION OFFICE 
LOCATION 

PHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL 

TAXA LEADS 
Laura Finley Red Tree Vole USFWS, 

Yreka CA 
FWO 

530-842-
5763 

Laura_finley@fws.gov 

Nancy 
Duncan 

Mollusks Roseburg 
BLM 

541-440-
4930 

Nancy_Duncan@or.blm.gov 

Heather 
Hollis 

Vascular Plants USFWS, 
Regional 
Office, 
Portland 

503-231-
2372 

mailto:heather_hollis@r1.fws.gov 

Richard 
Helliwell 

Lichens/Bryophytes Umpqua NF 541-957-
3337 

rhelliwell@fs.fed.us 

Kathleen 
Cushman 

Fungi Winema NF 541-365-
7063 

kcushman@fs.fed.us 

Steve Morey Amphibians USFWS R.O. 
Portland 

503-326-
4321 

Steve_morey@or.blm.gov 

Pat Ormsbee 
(serves as 
expert also) 

Bats USFS, 
Eugene 

541-465-
6318 

pormsbee@fs.fed.us 

Deb 
Quintana-
Coyer 

Great Gray Owl USFS Middle 
Fork, Westfir 

541-782-
5335 

dquintanacoyer@fs.fed.us 

TAXA EXPERTS 
Brian Biswell Red tree vole PNW, 

Olympia 
360-753-
7965 

bbiswell@fs.fed.us 

Paul 
Hohenlohe 

Mollusks BLM, but 
stationed at 
PNW 
Corvallis 

541-750-
7403 

Paul_hohenlohe@or.blm.gov 

Vacant Vascular plants 
Judy Harpel Bryophytes Gifford 

Pinchot NF 
360-891-
5121 

jharpel@fs.fed.us 

Chiska Derr Lichens Gifford 
Pinchot NF 

360-247-
3953 

cderr@fs.fed.us 

Tina 
Dreisbach 

Fungi PNW 
Corvallis 

541-750-
7404 

tdreisbach@fs.fed.us 

Dede Olson Amphibians PNW, 
Corvallis 

541-750-
7373 

dedeolson@fs.fed.us 

Jim Thrailkill Great Gray owl Private 
contractor 

541-687-
9076 

Jimt@pond.net 


